16/135
Selection and ordering data
Design Order No. Price Pack
1 unit Unit
AS-Interface cover
for FK coupling module and Pg coupling module
EMS (electromechanical interface)
3RX9 800-0AA00 1

of establishing an electrical connection between an
electrical load device and the power source.
Typical Connector Numbering System
M 8 - 3
M = Metric Thread 3 = 3 Poles (male or female)
Ø = No Thread (Snap-On) 4 = 4 Poles (male or female)
5 = 5 Poles (male or female)
  8 =   8 mm Diameter, Thread-to-Thread
12 = 12 mm Diameter, Thread-to-Thread
18 = 18 mm Diameter, Thread-to-Thread
The utilization categories given below are considered standard per IEC
specification 947-5-1.
Connector definitions Utilization categories for switching elements
Kind of current
Utilization
category Typical application
Alternating current
(AC)
AC-15 Control of electromagnetic loads
(L72VA)
Direct current
(DC)
DC-12 Control of resistive loads and solidstate
loads with isolation by opto couplers
DC-13 Control of electromagnets
DC-14 Control of electromagnetic loads having
economy resistors in circuit
General accessories